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QUALITY AS THE FOUNDATION, INNOVATION AS THE SOURCE.
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QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Registration No. 0350124GJ30310R4S
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0350124GJ30310R45 e .
il This is to certify that the quality management system of

Beijing Conquer Photonics Co., Ltd.

1709-A034. 17th Floor. Mo.® North Fourth Ring West Road, Haidian District, Beijing, 100082
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Social Credit Code: F111010866446100712
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is in conformity with
GJB 9001C-2017 Standard
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This certificate is valid to the following product(s)
The Design, Research, Development and Service of High—speed
Photonics Module (Site Covered: Room 1806, 37 nanmofang Road,

Chaoyang District, Beijing).
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Date of issue: April 19, 2024
Date of expiry at most: April 18, 2027

Representative: W
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NOTE: This cerificate shall be maintained by regular surveillance awdil. The validity
of the certificate can be verified by scanning QR code. The informalion of the
certfficate can be avaiable in hitp s, xgoc. com. on
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RIZFEF RN, BUTHERIERER —IMRE, %5 /NT3KHz, %)

BEYE
TER A 1530 1550.12 1565 nm
By HH EI =R Po 10 20 mW
by ts Ao AN - - 5 KHz
{EIREL SNR 60 65 - dB
fmifciBELL PER 20 30 - dB
FERS IR 75 0 RIN - - 150 dBc/Hz @100KHz
WL ss - - 1 MHz / s
i< (XR) REM
WLLs - +35 MHz / 8h @25°C
Pss 0.02 dB/ 8h @25°C
HERBTEN
Pys 0.1 dB/ -20~70°C
HIIEIEE E WL 10 GHz
{teg, U DC 5V
1 {5 1% [ RS232 & (9 pins)
e PMF
L Ex, CW
e Sk FC/PC FC/APCHRFIsE
RRRS K*&8*5 85*47*14mm
Eg+ W <1509
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2% 5 AN <2 <2 <2 <2 <2 MHz
BRI EILL SMSR > 35 > 35 > 40 > 40 > 30 dB

Pss 0.01 dB/5min
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Pis 0.05 dB/8h
bR = = ISO - > 30 > 30 > 30 - dB
g+ & = MIEE £7016 M21E 128230
SMEZRT 320%220%x90 mm 90%x70%16 mm 100%x82%30 mm

pYead=s] AC 220V * 10% 30W DC +5V i&Hzee DC +5V &fces
T SMF/PMF
TERT CW
6 Sk FC/PC. FC/APC
iklic —iEiERTE (530 X KIR7016)
BIE AT\ RS232 &
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o FMRE, KR HR
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o IEHIRFIESEHITER
o fKiP G
o FhFHIR
o CATVIEI(ES K513

KG-DMLD &Y SF B RME AR es (K3k)
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KG-DMLEREU s RIR

KG-DMLZR S = FEIRE S as iR IR

KG-DMLRYIERFEMBERNGESER, XKASZENFMKERTN DFB #yiss (DML), ST BmlnXEs (APC )
3amEEF (ATC ) BIR, RIETHECRERKEE. 5% ®. MNFEMERSXIBGHzHMERFES, NZPEUETH
RN BRET RS EXTEE. RRARNAGSEHENEMERI KUK ESNEFHRNGE Eﬂaﬁ{iﬁ:ﬁ%iﬁﬂm, o]
[TZMATEEXZ. ENUIKREEESSE. KIEBEMUISTERN. Rix, EURES (TT&C) fEiIRZ(Delay lines) , 1B
i,

Fmig R
o 0] 153/6/10/18GHz
o EBIRFIYRNFIBE
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T{ERE1<o]1E%ZE1310nmF I DWDMIE 1<
o SRk T ERIXENAN TECTH Hll B8 3%
* ZMPFERTOJIL

£ & B i&/ME BEE
B as A \ DFB
TERIK o nm . 1530 | 1550 1570 aJ%1310f1DWDM
RS IR 7S 3 - dBc/Hz ' -145 '
B EHP I LY ~ dB 35 45
IR E dB 30 _
Y Ih R mW 8 10
JOT; EiEREER SMF/PMF; FC/APC
| RF 51
TESRER \ - 0.1-3. 0.1-6. 0.1-10. 0.1-18 .
BARFEE ~ dBm -60 20 7 LNA
A 1dB E4E 5= - dBm 15 7 LNA
_ R . dB 15 ~ +15
s g ' | 15 2.0
RF R 531n#E dB -10
#AFET 0 o0
RfiZE1%328 K-F  (2.92mm)
ffteg .
it e M1tE R V +5 ' DC
o M24&E 1R V +5 DC
INEE W _ | 3 5
, e _ FOBANIEA S
*TIERESERORIEZFEXES.
0 |
'305 1 i (1.7951E1D-10.23088 7
233k ' -10f r
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JCRS

KG-TLSE! o] ifF i

B, KKBES.
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FFRFERER (OCT) FW;E,

iR

o RIIEIESERE>34nm
e EIHINER > 20mW

¢ BHE: <100KHz
o RIKWEPBIE olimiziE

v R S s,
e WDMz5 4
* LA ERARS
e PMDAIPDLM1z,
e JeFMBTEMEZ (OCT)

£ BEDFBE =S .
AUCIGHR, EIR IR ERHIE LI BE o LARE R Jﬁﬂﬁfﬁkjﬁﬁf‘_DWDMiﬁL
NEREMEFRHR. IXWN=R

3T
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FEMN

JJJEIj]—I:IE_I (ZOmW)

HFWDMzas &M . YeeF1&ER. PMDFIPDLINZ LA K

E1>34nm, BEERKER (1GHz\10 GHz\50GHz) BIT]ifEiE
AYITU grid £, EB#

. Btk

C-band A 1529 1567 nm
R
L-band \ 1563 1607 nm
- 5 C-band 34 40 m
RIS E B
L-band 40 nm
BIEE -1.8 1.8 GHz
118 25 1 1 50 GHz
By G IO R Po 7 13 16 dBm
50 AN 100 KHz
1RHP Y EE SMSR 40 50 dB
N IRERE RIN -145 -135 dB/Hz
Pss 0.01 dB/15min
IR EM
PLs 0.05 dB/8h
Bl s E ISO 30 35 dB
A a3 I &R
SMERSL x W x H 320%280%x109 mm (&=) 100x82x30 mm (1&h)
B R E KR AC 220V + 10% (&3) DC+5V (t&R)
B RSk PP FLIAPL
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KG-TLS-CHRIE oI5 =ycastRiR B

KG-TLS-CERROFIE A Czr KA S EREDFBEIEE, ERKIFEIECEXT30nm, KiKiEi&ER50GHz, KIKW &R E

LN eE ] AT (R4 HOCRYR KB SR AEDWDMIEIERITU grid £, BEBRERER. E4E. RKGEES. DXREREFFER.
o] LN eIz 2, EZ2NATFRUKRCFES . &R, PMDHIPDLNE AR SFHETERKE (OCT) FME,

FmiFR
o RI<IFIESERE>30nm
o MIHINE>10mW
o BT : <1MHz
o FIEIEE: <100us
o T[imiZt=Hl

Pz FH S e
o MIRIECFARS
e PMDFIPDLN1AL
o S ERRS
o JeFHETFEMIER (OCT)

RIS EE A 1528 1560 nm
R IRIRE 100 US
I E . 2.5 2.5 GHz
&S 2o i . 50 . GHz
ke Y6 Th =R Po 10 13 dBm
IR — B Pu +] dB
5D * 1 MHz
BRI EE SMSR 40 50 dB
EREEE RN 145 140 dBc/Hz
—— Ps _ 0.01 dB/5min
Rs 0.02 dB/8h
460 Vo P 7 ISO 30 35 dB
A hey
SMERSTL x W x H 86x76x15.5 mm
5y ThEE DC+5V  <3.5W@25°C
TTLE . . KEE: 0~0.8V SEF: 2~5V
HEBREBEEREE J30J-217¢x
hal Y4 R dz Sk PMF FC/APC
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KG-SLDZEF JEiR

"N\

KG-SLDRFISLDIK s % % 76 R K IR BIATCHIAPCE R IAR A F B R RARIE 7 RS HH LSRR EESOERER
EE, NEEEFRCEEERE. MENEXS. BETEFESER, JUBRMERERERNIERE, REZETHRX (WTF
OCTh ) MESNERE (WFHAER) . EUBFHNBERES, JLXNHENIETESKLI00nmBEREF IR, 3
ZNATIEFETFERRAN, AFERRFUKBESNERA.

|11

o R
¢ ZMPKIKO]EBES800~1600nm
o BETE
s SNXRREX
o BEMIHEETIEE
* R, AILOiL

Rz P SR
. NIERES
o FVESMEIERINIL
o SiRINE

HERES &N
2 W

TERE 850 1310 1550 1250~1650 nm

o >30 >30, >70 >35, >70 >400 A
S Ih | >5 >5, >10 55, >10 >10 MW
FE LT <02 <02 <02 <0.2 dB
(=Ei=p A ne ' <0.2 <0.2 <0.2 <0.2 dB
SHRFREME@15 min <+0.01 dB
K HBi8 E E@8hour <+0.05 B
Tt 3

FAS 2l (HhIE=RTE) _ REER (BHINRE
MR LxWxH 320x280x109mm 320x280x109mm
B YR E K AC 220V + 10% 30W DC +5V

P s | SMF/PMF

) HH : FC/PC FC/APCE IS

EHFIBE <3dB, mGFFFIBE < 2dB (RERT10/13dBm)., SJREFFPEXEHINMNT,

i

2088 Oct 31 U8:14 2P0 8 mct B4 16: 57
2010 45 45:85
Y V1 V2 Ve-V1 A:FI¥ /BLE UPELK 71 ) V2-¥1 1:WRITE = : ——— a:F % . DSP
1384, 480nm 1276, BBdnm 1327 . E88nm 51 . 208nm B FIK xBLK 1548 . 40@rm B [:Ipq f'BLk‘I vaai . B:F ¥ B
—25, 22dBm -2, BBdBm —27 . 98dBm A.P2dE | SHE —-18.62dEm C:WRITE  ~DSP b4 “—-
152? BdB-D RES: 1.@nm  SENS:MNORM HLD AUG: 1 SﬂPL AUTO 10. mciBfD RES: 2.@nm  SENS:NORM HLD AUG: 1 SMPL:AUTO 5, PdB-D RES: 1.@0rm  SENS:NORM HLD AUG: 1 SMPL:&UTO
= ; j 168 : 5 i i s' 5 i i 8B : ; 5. i : :' : ; a8
O, RO SWRROUS W SRS SV WO I PV T S T PSRN S SO U SRS S T S . 53 84
dBmlR g : s : : : s s : dBm : g g g g d dE

-J8H
: : i | : : 'f :
2 s S B e e s b S Sl Sl - ]
A e e T D il A T A 358 | ; ? ? | ? 08
5 i E i : ': ] E i E : : : : : 1258, BBnm 1458, 8Anm 48. 00nm-D 1650 . BANm
ks ' ' ' ' ; ' : : ' ~788 ' ' : : = . : ' ' aUT VAL
1265@. B@nm 1368, B@nm 18. 8drnm-~D 1358, B@nm 1500 . B@nm 1558, BAnm 1@. BBnm~D 1600 . P@nm OF 8| MWL
AT . i ek VAT -25dBm/nm spectrum
1300nmFEIEE 1550nm JEi&E 1250-1650nmita 5 5 Y6 1 B
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KG-ASEEFCIE L

KG-ASERFI BT ICRETHF SRR REBLIERACATEBRBHCERE, SERHBERIREFHFHRAF L, 2L
ASEXCREBREIIRE. E4%E. RIREIR. mIJJ-.-iE%,L £, FIRKBRERETFFNR, dJUHEER. MInSRERFHRMN
BT 5 YR AR R T RS

iR Rz P St

o MHINES o JSEALIRREFNI
o INERITEMEL * JEIED

* KmIxE (DOP)%iL * EMEFMIR

o MALIEERE R * SEHERARR

* ERIKIREEL * JELFPERRNIE

HERESEN

= ¥
C 1528 . 1563
L 1567 i 1603
TEREEK* - - nm
C+L 1528 1603
1060 1030 ' 1090
L TR ' 10/13/17/20 dBm
e o . 2 dBm
15min @ 235°C -0.01 +0.01 dB
INZRBEM |
8h@ 23°C -0.02 +0.02 dB
SIS E ' 2 3 dB
BIRE ' <0.2 dB
AR a8 I 1S R
SMERSL x W x H 260%280x120 mm 125%150%20mm
HEE R AC 220V + 10% 30W DC +5V GND
yi T B A SMF-28
3L 2R FC/PC. FC/APCEAPIEE

SMFIEE <3dB, FGFFFIEE <2dB (REHF10/13dBm), oliZRZFFEZXKEHINL.

PR TeigE

e Dec 30 10:86 22 Jul K9 16:23
= ﬂ H = Eﬁ" E‘I E HFU{E ﬁ *{E v Wi 72 BNl |ARITE  /BLK v W e v | DN
N = . h = et e e o - e e v M e o

|z M o 2. AdBD RES: 1.Brm  SENS:NORM HLD AUG: 1 SMPL:-AUTO 5.4BT _ RES: 1.Unm  SMNS:MORM HLD AUa: 1 SiP-:AUTO
JGIEEE Top | >30°C 10 60 B T T 1T 1 T T 1111311
ﬁtﬂmg TSt >5uc _40 85 : : : : : : i : : E 5 5 5 i i i i
GBS RH  <02% 5 90

- J 5 : : : : : 5 : : -33 : : : g 5 | s s
léﬁ%m 1546 . BAnm 4.%rm«f[l 1567 . BBnm IE;L’E.JIJM 1567, 5@ 2, 50D 1E10.,0nm
L E
CREEIEE (FGFF) C+LURERFGIEE
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nsZR Bk G TR IR R

NSER KR JGIRIR R R FN BK P 76 IR K BB IR A5 R RE kP IX a) BB B SC R 7 & %2 o)A SnsHUBKiP 4 i, BB R A SREER B tas K
REFRIAPC (BaiInZxiEHl) FMATC (BmnEEdl) BE, EEACNRNEKEGRENEEE, AR RE SRR
B. IRFER. ZRIKPITCIREEZRATMOPALGHICAECarIP IR, BICEIR. A ER. TiRsa{FNH,

FmigR
e KPR ERAEDIX
o BKiPEEFMESINZED],
e NERZPIESEL
o XIFIMMAINAE
o ZR{<o]i%:850. 905. 1064. 1310, 1550nm

ShH

Rz FA A i3
o AIFCINEE
. HTIHE
. LR
° JoilRER 4N

EEESE
Y6 ZIEFR

ity K 850 905 1064 1310 1550 nm
IE{E B P FET =R 10 ~ 40 mwW
K9P 5= 5~500 ns
Yok P EE TN 1~1000 KHz
YWINXRIZEM <1 %
RI<iaEE <0.01 nm
BXES IR BT ) ns
SIAEL K 0.1 KHz
YRS E 30 dB
FE FC/PC. FC/APCE HFIEE
SELFZERU** Hi/80 HIT060 SMF-28e

Y BEDNRORFEZFFERGUE, EFEBRARINERATEOCEEIE MNP T KR
" IC OIS IRICTEE

RIGOL 4"' E B :. 1 Okpts
+D04804- 3024042217428

| EEEE{B(CY)
701.73mV »
1.021V )
| JiGE(CT)
66.560mV =

| e
| 70581MV -

1.021V 1
| @) siaan: 1
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{RIRE X1 = dB 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
(RIRIETUE A o= 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
PATAR il SMF-28/PM1550
O FC/APC/ &%
EifEO RS232/CH340(2£A)
TEHE ACC/APC

fEIR V DC+5 / DC+12
T{EHBE

aI V( AC ) 220

R mm 90x70x15 125%150%31
HERY

aI mm 320%220%90
T {EIRES -5~+55°C, 5%~90% RH




N | RECEL BAOFFMH

FESHAHARIK PR B

Rt R P S
. SR EEN. FEE RHE o RFBEEFRIEUR
e SI1{EwE e INMSEINZIRMAK
o RIREXER o SLIG=HFFSSMIG
. MR . KATBISRS
R = S TR A PR R F BAR AR :
40X 120Gbgs over DNOM ’ 1310nm +DYYOM ' D
wd ot 500Gops ™
EL g - D
FBERSR (FEHK) FeFERRE S (BkriEHl)
i BV IER
2K \ HEYE mAE
X-band nm 1040 ' 1080
THEREBE ~ O-band nm 1280 | ' 1340
C-band nm 1510 | ' 1590
IME S 3£1825@-30dBm dB 18 ' . '
18 25 dB ' | 05 ' 1
L T NS dBm ' 10 '
1275155 @-20dBm dB ' 5 ' 75
T s dB 30 ' '
B RIE R 2 dB | 05 ' 1
RIRIEILEEL PS 0.5
T{ERECHE 956G 0 40
FiE R ECHE . G -10 70
R~ LxWxH | 90x70x18mm
8 EER . ' DC+5V GND
ST SMF/PMF
TR CW. RiEH. M55 = 1A
S sL FC/PC FC/APC SiRPigE
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B olifAEIRE L

KG MODL %5”%@%71‘3_@51“5—?’ 515 . BT
RNz, BEEENRESKARNE R1ZsEH D LR E
300ps 660ps. 1000psHIFEFIEIR, BITRS-232. RS485. I}
RSA22#= iz =6 U ERER =EH, AAEBRFER, 1

o] LU RHMBEE UK R B iE Tl zE

IERESER

S8 MODL-300 MODL-600 MODL-1000 MODL-1200 MODL-2000

SRS 0~300ps 0~660 ps 0~1000 ps 0~1200ps 0~2000ps
TER P | 34fs  34fs 346 345 b8
Yo SR ' | 34 fs | b8
A IRFE . <1.5dB <15 dB <2dB <2dB . <3dB
BARFEZMWE - iO.SdB ' +(.7dB +(.7dB
EIN &R >55adB
TER . 1310nm\1550nm\1310nm&1550nm
T 300mW
B ' RS-485 (RS232. 4227 T LX)

(ER 0~50°C ({EFOREE e
SMZE R~ (mm) I 110*45*29 | 160*45*29 . 210*45*29 | 210*45*29 | 257"59"36
= 4T AT ' ' SMF-28. Panda PM '

FroliNAEIRE L

KG-ODLFm ol HER g5 — X o {EE BT S FERAIES
4, BEEERESHRANERS R, 1Zs34 LIRS 300pshY
YEFIEIR , 181 s 15 hill SC I /i HY FE 1 xai"‘%] G BONETL

ERFRKERTIBIBT LA mmakE psiEh BRI ERER
ERESEX
& KG-ODL-300 KG-ODL-600
H RSB 0~333ps(100mm) 0~660ps(200mm)
SR B RN P 0.17ps(50pm)
TEFIEIRFEE 3.4ps(0.1mm)
fRAIRFE <1.2dB
BAREZNE +0.3dB
o] R IR S >55dB
TR 1060/1510/1550nm
YR E(E 300mW
TERE 0~50°C
IMERST 110*45*29mm 160*45*29mm
FEeFRE I SMF-28I~. PandaPM
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e RiRERlzy B

F )R IRIZEHIES

NIV F o e T RIREEHI g2 — 52 T {EHBNS T RIRESRE, SHTFENXTFHEFIOOUuMm RIFEEEA ., tJUIRE=IAEF,
WU T RIRIERIZSS AR EN A wikiEHzs, EfEzsE MRy, taigraE s FEEFNEEE] ZBMNA. Z-mit=
1 MIBE, is, Lot H P IBEEE,

KG-FPC-03#l T = (m iR 1= 5l KG-FPC-02% £\ R IR1ZE 23

BiEctHRikizEmlzg (PCD-M02%&5%1)

ZRREN T BEAFFENANSRIRES SFMAMEEBIX R, EIESHISOPO] LAEEHO-5VIRILZEHI{E S 801211
TTLEFERIESEH ., BAE—1EFEHFEDC/DCiERes, MUATEINBZEEBIR. Z R0l LA S AEZH12KB IR/
160XEBIR. (FARIRER S, PCO-MO2TJ LA TBWARIRSE SRAEQRENG LRIRS. RNiNes, ©ol LARETL{CH Lk
RiSo ZIRRIBENAFNENHAFNEBARE. KERNTNEEERE, FESRAENNFFREMFNRZERT,

o 43 5= I F 2 g
o HRAIRFERR/ o {fmiRezHl
o {EFCHEIRFERIEN N o TRICILEL
o HFFIRHIEH e PDLINIS
o XEH * PMD#ME/{EE

* JELHERER
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pEES]

INEY SRR AT CEB IR N 2]

INEL BT SO IR RS
T,

B KG-MPDRINEETIERNZBE2 T I N EMUICHBEIRITH—7K

HaxmEREXRNE, XASUEMERNF

IERES &N

PIN SCEEZIRE, [SEXHXR, AFRIEE RF K&, BEEcMNE. SF%8. 8%, BRRZEFRR, Ul ZN
%%, RURICLT RS, *ETIBE%%@EED

FmiF R
{EIEAIRFE
ERES. B

==

VAL __[i

cll

Rz FH <tk
TEF T
piric 2 il i
JCHETERE
5 IR

A

PIIL

mill

AT IE4FIEIR

KG-MPD-A #5%l

s o mE

KG-MPD-A Z3 KG-MPD-A-10G KG-MPD-A-20G KG-MPD-A-40G
Rl as By InGaAs
I N SR A< nm 1000~1700

i 0.9 0.9 0.85 @1550nm
0 R AW

' 07 07 0.6 @1064nm
TAIp ANES @m0 10 10
e 37 A 5 B 5 25°C
T{Em%-3dB : GHz >10 s 20 > 35
AR IR B - |
3R B ' <20 (Type 1.5
kA PBn Q 50
oo 2 ' SMF-28e Ziga
AR ; FC/APC Tk
mHAES AT i DC 888 AC 1%
RF 1552 é  SMA SMA  292mm
fttem oy DC +5




N | RESCEF BATFH

N S ER U TR IR NS

INBL SR TCIR N 2R (FFLNA)

RE KG-MPRAEF/NEEGEHRNBEE VN BEUAABEERITN—REFIRSERERNRE, XEASUEMENTHE
PINERBIRE, SEHE, AERTRIRFRFARE (LNA) . BEESINNE. SFwR. %M. ERLTESFER, d ZNAT
JCLAREIRZ, BT R msERs, MRIEMEFAE,

iR

e SMNE

e S

¢« BLME

o [ERA(E
oz AR 3 ik

o JEAIEIRZ

o RURYCAEimbER

o THIEME

HERES N
KG-MPR-A %%
S8 BsS
} KG-MPR-A %! KG-MPR-A-10G = KG-MPR-A-20G | KG-MPR-A-40G
Rilzg B InGaAs . -
D] Nz 3% 1< nm 1000~1700
T GHz 0.05~10 00520  0.01-40
T AFIEE dB +2 +2 ¥
i AW 0.85 0.85 0.8 @1550nm
0.6 0.6 0.6 @1064nm

IR SEINER dBm 10 10 10
LNA 1228 B - R T A 23 4 25°C
LNA IE7 ZR 28 dB <25 <2.0 <25
RF f@F0% LI =R dBm 13 13 17
RF HitH 1dB £43 dBm 11 11 14
R EE dB 20
4 A BB 0 50
JCLF R SMF-28e FC/APC H{th o] 1%
WMHBE AT AC #88
RF &E&zs 2.92mm 2.92mm 2.92mm
{tes V Vpd: DC +5, VLNA: DC +5
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{RIR 7 =i B IR IR

KG-PD I SEFCEHNRIR

KG-PDREFISRENIRNIRRKA T SHEPINRNEE, BEXAHBSHA, BESIER.

m FIBFR

FTENATEELCTEBERS. ROFLARIEHERRARGIFIMIE,

miF =

* JEIEEE

e 3dBEH: 10G, 20G, 406G, 50G, 70GHz
o ZFZEEIE, DC/ACFEEHL

Rz FA e
o AOGHKABEERS
o H60GHzZMIRIEFF
o (IKBERHS
¢ BIEICKIFIES

1 OJ %

- GaAs: 700-900nm, InGaAs: 1000-1700nm

R T—

[=]

REE .

eS8
Bs M) 2 iK% < IMREA/W  IENzEEE  HHESAR b A s tRFcInER
0.6@1064nm
KG-PD-10G-A | 1000-1700nm 0.8@1310nm InGaAs/PIN 10dBm
> 10GHz 0.9@1550nm
KG-PD-10G-B | 700-900nm 0.40780nm | . Aq/PIN 10dBm
0.5@850nm SMF or MMF
0.6@1064nm
KG-PD-20G-A | 1000-1700nm 0.8@1310nm InGaAs/PIN 10dBm
> 20GHz 0.85@1550nm
gy . . 0.4@780nm DC or AC
KG-PD-20G-B | 700-200nm 0.5@850nm GaAs/PIN 10dBm
0.4@1064nm
KG-PD-40G-A | 1000-1700nm > 35GHz 0.6@1310nm InGaAs/PIN 10dBm
| 0.7/@1550nm
KG-PD-50G-A | 1000-1700nm | >45GHz | ©1310nm InGaAs/PIN SMF only 10dBm
| @1550nm
_DP- ) _ 0.5@1310nm
. KG-PD-70G-A . 1000-1700nm _ > 65GHz 0.6@1550Nnm INnGaAs/PIN 10dBm
-2D -25 6
_30L\ -30_ 9
- .'\\ '
-35 = -35 T
3-40 \ g -40 &7
-'U | s E L
o N -15\_"'%"—’“%“‘“‘““%\_\\
¢ -45 N 45
18
50 50
e 5 10 15 20 ™ 5 10 15 20 o 0 2 .F::uer;cﬂgiz)‘ s 10
Frequency (GHz) Frequency (GHz)

(a) KG-PD-10G

(b) KG-PD-20G

(c) KG-PD-40G



K S JE B IR IR

N | RESCEF BT FH

KG-PTRASEXFNRAERSEPINFUSMTARATH, BHEXFBAWMA, KERBDE, A6, SR
B, SREARE. BETEEES, TENESH :

= mig R

e JLIESBE: 1280~1580nm
e 5. 10GHz. 20GHz. 40GHz

o [uRZAYE: /NF10ps

IS A SR i
o SIEICHKIPIRN
o A3Gbit/sHABERA
o (K BERS
o MEIMNTHERRS

d, EEM

1T BELAERERET . ROFLARINEFIERXRRFAFWMIE.

KG-PT-10G KG-PT-20G KG-PT-40G
-3dBH % 8GHz 20GHz 31GHz
EFedaE 55ps 17ps 8ps
1 28 1000V/W 2100V/W 2100V/W

*10G\20GHzE] BRI Z &6 e

tEE=EN
M) Rz iRZ 1< -3dBER  [EHENA  A=1550nm tRF0EIh =
(nm) GHz IR EA/W dBm
KG-PT-10G 1280~1580 > 8 1 0.8 <-11 =227 0 -19 1000
KG-PT-20G 1530-1570nm =20 10 0.6 <-8 =77 -6 -25 2100
KG-PT-40G 1300-1570nm >3] 10 0.6 <-5 =277 -6 -25 2100
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i KA IR = SE AR IR

KG-PR &5 HHMARIZRE FEIRNIRIR

KG-PRAEF FHARRIRF R NEREN T = EMMPINZRNRZFEIRF R KRS, XANEHZEES, SMAEE=RHT,
HESEm. aX8E. BEaFESFER, REDC~6CHzZ 1 METEE, TENATRUITESEINKITCTIERARTF R,

FmigR
o JEIESEE: 320-1000. 9200-1700nm
e 3dBw%: DC ~ 6GHz ok
o {KIRFE
e SIS

* JE4F. ZEBMEMATIE

vz FA S iy
. BEHISSHN
* SR BIR

iJIEER
KG XX
-3dBH &
200K---200KHz
o - s A s A KR - =i
- 10M---10MHz TIERE AAZE MER
_ 200M—-200MHz | A-—-900~1700nm | FC-—¥4F484 =---DCIBA
Photoreceiver 500M---500MHz
B---320~1000nm | FS-—--Free space AC--—-ACHE &
1G—-1GHz
2G—2GHz

HEEES &L
I = i - NEP** " _
RS Nfa) R KR 1< 3dB &= jes* VIW OW/Hz" WMEANEIhE WHHBEEE

KG-PR-200K-A | 900-1700nm IS 75um 5x10° 45 -320dBm 0~7V

| | | B ’
KG-PR-200K-B | 320-1060nm 1.2mm 2.5x10°¢ 9 -30dBm 0~7V
KG-PR-10M-A 900-1700nm /5um 2x10° 11 -16dBm 0~7V

- - | DC-10MHz
KG-PR-10M-B 320-1060nm 1.2mm 1x10° 22 -14dBm 0~7V
KG-PR-200M-A | 900-1700nm /oum 1.8x10° 14 -8dBm 0~3.7V

- - | DC-200MHz
KG-PR-200M-B | 320-1000nm 800um 9x10° 28 -5dBm 0~3.7V
KG-PR-500M-A | 900-1700nm S CE0OMH 75um 1.5x10° 6 0dBm 0~2.8V

| ] . - z
KG-PR-500M-B | 320-1000nm 400um 0.8x10° 11.2 3dBm 0~2.8V
KG-PR-1G-A 900-1700nm 75um 1x10° 50 2dBm 0~2Vpp

- - | 50K-1GHz
KG-PR-1G-B 320-1000nm 400um 500 100 5dBm 0~2Vpp
KG-PR-2G-A 900-1700nm a—— 75um 1x10° 50 2dBm 0~2Vpp

* Z

KG-PR-2G-B 400-1100nm 150um 200 250 5dBm 0~2Vpp
KG-PR-3G 900-1650nm | 300Hz~3GHz 30 500 50 8dBm 5~5.5Vpp
KG-PR-6G 900-1650nm | 10KHz~6GHz 80 800 50 8dBm 5~5.5Vpp




W | RESCEBEF BT FH

I A S BB JC BB IR AR IR

KG-APR ZEJ%IE B EBIRNIER

.l"'

KG-APR%?‘JﬁEE?&*S‘%E”H%EE’E—EJZT:—JLDF]J'“E'J;_EE%%:W% (APD) | [RIEFE M AR N SEHEBERR, XAHEHE

BfE, SMAZEZzhL, BEESEm. aXWNE. BEnViEFER, TENHTHMESELESEW. T ERRG. DESERE
?..«Li:Ecu
iR
. ?ﬁiﬁéﬁﬁﬁ' 400-1000. 1000-1650nm

KG-APR-10M KG-APR-100M KG-APR-200M KG-APR-500M KG-APR-1G
) 7 477 DC-10MHz DC-100MHz DC-200MHz DC-500MHz 100KHz-1GHz
EFrBYiE 35ns 3.5ns 1.7ns 0.7ns 0.35ns
I2am (@1550nn) 180x10°V/W 180x10°V/W 180x10°V/W 12x10°V/W 10x10°V/W
2 (@780nm) 900x10°V/W 900x10°V/W 900x10°V/W 40x10°V/W 40x10°V/W
maxRE: =---BIAS00M RUTHRADCHEAS, 1IGKRIULTEAACHES

D) Rz 3% 1< 3dB F&% pardi {11 Bem* VIW RE EHXINE RAXBLHBE
APR-10M-A 1000-1650nm 50um 5.6x10° -60dBm -35dBm 4.0V
| - DC-10MHz
APR-10M-B 400-1000nm 200um 13x10° -60dBm -35dBm 4.0V
APR-100M-A 1000-1650nm 50um 4.2x10° -54dBm -30dBm 4.0V
- - DC-100MHz
APR-100M-B 400-1000nm 200um 10x10° -54dBm -30dBm 4.0V
APR-200M-A 1000-1650nm 50um 180%10° -46dBm -16dBm 3.7V
| - DC-200MHz
APR-200M-B 400-1000nm 200um 900x10° -44dBm -16dBm 3.7V
APR-500M-A 1000-1650nm 50um 12x10° -40dBm -3dBm 2.8V
- DC-500MHz |
APR-500M-B 400-1000nm 200um 40x10° -42dBm -3dBm 2.8V
APR-1G-A 1000-1650nm 50um 14x10° -40dBm -6dBm 2V
50K-1GHz
APR-1G-B 400-1000nm 200um 40x%10° -40dBm -6dBm 2V
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& 0J 18] 6 BB 5% AR IR

KG-PR-11M/13M Si/InGaAs o] i 1% s S EB 1R T 2§

KG-PR-1IM-B. KG-PR-1BM-AXEBIR M E TN K. R FRNE(S). HEMINGaAsIEN 28, &I HFAN
320nmZE1100nm F9200nmZET700nmAYYEES. EE—18EIREHX, AMFAHFPIEIN0IBHNE HNTIER ., & /P a58e18 X5
=MERAFEMEHSIA1I0 V. 500508 % FHH5V, BENS8F— 1o ikEEs0EREaE(SMITYHIEBE EHR(SMIRR), oli@ g A AR
S IMRIRN SHEMBINEEEERS . Xl aEMEZRIMPEFIRTEH, URREH—TEENZENG

Fonis R o7 PR S ik
e JGESBE: 320nm~1100nm . 900nm~1700nm o SZLIEM
e 3dB®E: 1MMHz . 13MHz o VLITIEREAS
° moiB#iH{4.75%10°V/A (SPEKAE) o FEEEIE

o (RIRFS, AOCHE, WIHTR
¢ DENBSWA, KBTS

KG-PR-11M-B KG-PR-13M-A

I RS DC-11MHz DC-13MHz
K7 CE(Si) | @S (nGaAs)
R REET . 320nm~1100nm . 900nm~1700nm
JCELEFR | . 9.8 mm (75.4 mm2 ) . 1.0 mm (0.8 mm?2 )
(B < Ap 960 nm (Typ.) 1550nm (Typ.)
{0 A(A p) 072 AW (Typ) ' 1.0 AW (Typ.)
%) B PR - 500
Bx A 460 BB IR Imax 100mA
AN EBERE Vmax 1500%?/\(/@%?53,@%
S EEE ' : ' >50 O
1R I 5B E - 0dB~70dB
188 25 45 3 - 10 dB

IR X - ylpwal
RAFFX - SHEN
bt . SMA (DC#E&)
FmRY . 66.6mm*52.2mm*22.4mm
PAEERE | — 6.1mm0.6mm
g2 (FEERMH) - 70g
Faf - SMIT1#84, SMIRRISE
ften E AC-DC +12V;&Ei 28

LIRIE " fO\(gVVMZOV/ZSOV,SO—éO Hz

mxl: IEEERRKIET RSB ER.
=14 INREMARERICB_IRERAARNSE, LIrogEFERKRIZRE,

w4




KG-BPRZEFH UK F &%

FEHABRUERR L

KG-BPR&RFFE FE IR MR IR EERY 1 |

=, e
=
=

5 R

ol

COMNOMER

9

: n z
T T -

RERICEF BI04

5N ILER RO AR A — MR R IR MRS TE AR ZE, AR M S 1B A A L
SRAMERL, BESHRKISEISE, B8, S5, CAAESES. TERTHATRNEEN. HLTHN
. KFETEREE (OCT) S5,

= m s =

YEIESBE: 400-1100. 900-1700nm
HRE S 850/1064/1310/1550nm

e 3dBFH: ZiP e olik
o SILEHPHIEL: > 25dB
e S8 DL o) iE
o THIRMERIFERAFE
v FA Sy,

o BEEIX

* SEFEIERTN S

o S.ZBTENNE
g

" BRIEmEEERIKIS50nmT, R

T (Hz) DC-10MHz DC-200MHz DC-350MHz DC-400MHz 50K-1GHz 50K-1.6GHz 50K-2.5GHz

Responsivity (A/W)

BPR-10M-B  BPR-200M-A BPR-350M-A BPR-400M-A  BPR-1G-A

T{EIRIE
1.0 |
INPUT+7 o —  |OPA » MONITOR+
0.8
)b }
. » — RF OUTPUT
04 |
0.2
INPUT- 7 \# . » MONITOR-
0.0 : - - :
400 800 1200 1600
V-

Wavelength (nm)

B BY 561 M) N B 2% A&

B AR -A900-1700nm(typ.1064nm. 1310nm. 1550nm) -B400-1100nm (typ.850nm)

BIRREE

ERIE 1.5%10°V/W 30x10°V/W 14x10°V/W 10x10°V/W 28%10°V/W 28x10°V/W

CMRR

70.718,

Bt =

> 25dB(Typ.30dB)

EA (IMQ) S, SOMRAR FigasMRN—%, 850nmiBKIZL4HA

\

BPR-1.6G-A BPR-2.5G-A

28%x10°V/W

¢, 1064nm M B2
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21818 iEE B IR NIR IR

FmiER

e YIESTE: 320-1000. 900-1700nm 3dB&E &:DC ~ 2GHzO] %

o RIEFE

® %_iaﬁ

o Ji¢F. ZEEBWBE WAL IE

Nz PR < 12

o $5ESIHRN. FEhKIPIRN

HEESE]
i ] p— ] NEP** " )
' KG-PR-200K-A = 900-1700nm . 75um 5x10" 45 -32dBm 0~7V
DC-200KHz

KG-PR-200K-B | 320-1060nm 1.2mm 2 5x10" 9 -30dBm 0~7V

KG-PR-TOM-A = 900-1700nm o 75um 2%10° 1 16dBm 0-7V
DC-10MHz

KG-PR-IOM-B = 320-1060nm 1.2mm 1X10° 22 14dBm 0~7V
KG-PR-200M-A = 900-1700nm . 75um 1.8x10° 14 -8dBm 0~3.7V
. DC-200MHz

KG-PR-200M-B | 320-1000nm 800um 9x10° 28 -5dBm 0~3.7V
KG-PR-500M-A  900-1700nm 75um 1.5x10° 6 0dBm 0-2.8V
. DC-500MHz

KG-PR-500M-B | 320-1000nm 400um 0.8x10° 1.2 3dBm 0~2.8V
KG-PR-1G-A 900-1700nm - 75um 1X10° 50 2dBm 0~2Vpp
| | 50K-1GHz

KG-PR-1G-B 320-1000nm 400um 500 100 5dBm 0~2Vpp

KG-PR-2G-A 900-1700nm . 75um 1X10° 50 2dBm 0~2Vpp
| __ 9GHy

KG-PR-2G-B 400-1100nm 150um 200 250 5dBm 0~2Vpp

iR

* 3% i 5E B

1100NmM-1700nm & FZ BCEE

]

Z 1818 51E ST RNIEIR [

* ZIBEIRTT: X1F2/4/6/8/16/32:@i8 (o]JE#I) , SEMELFHESIEN.,

* BIMFEER: ok DC-500GHzF %, EBc=ESIKITPS SMIES7
e R EWMT : IF6F (FCix

1) EYEHZEEH A

=
a=0

ERES &Y

Fmis EKEENm  #EHz E&mV/W REEJIBm BAB {REBER[E it e Sk RIRRS
KG-HBPDM-10G DC-10G 45 -16
- SMA
KG-HBPRM-10G IM-10G 800 =27
- 1100-1700 | : A RE SIS DC12V =EFPEH
KG-HBPDM-20G DC-20G 30) 16
KG-HBPRM-20G IM-20G 250 93
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W | BESEEBF BAOTFh

PET I SCEBIERNAIR IR '

KG-PR-1GE2 IMAEHI SR M 1R

KG-PR-1GEL2umE A TCIF MR R EERL T SIENZ R InGaAsENz=FIRIRE M Kes, BEICANBEHT MBS OE, SMAER
eadatt, JEIESERE: 900-2300nm , EEEEm. aXRWE. RIEFE. Bm¥iE, Z0XE, BhBEETIN, W%PIN"‘%%EQTEJ
EFHR (JRBZEFEXES) , TBENATENESHEN . BUESHEN. PLIIMETmM. HodtFrtaslhin,. KK
TN BKIP RN . SRR IK D FIERN F @R .

B 521 Log Mag 3.000de/ P-27.00dB [F2]
=12 .00

-15.00

=18.00

-£1.00

-24.00

-27.00M 4

-30.00

~42.00 1265M J50M I765M 5 00M G25M 75 oM B75M 1G
Start 300 kHz 201 Lin 10 kHz 0dBm Stop 1.1 GHz

SRR ) Rz FEH %

LD-PVIHS-4TE-10.6 PiKIESIENES

L D-PVIHS-4TE-10.62—M &£ X18-10 umik BRI EI R B P IR SN EE S RN ER, REREER 7 TOX =AY P IR ZLIMS
Rillgs. BUEM KRR, REBRIURARTECES A G IReE, IIEPEE S ERERL, HEXRRE, BEG250MHzER. FDCxniE
M. SENMEFER, ZRUBEEERE, FEESXEREUARINGRINER.

P

1E+10 -
N
L
-
Lo4
x 1E+09 4
O
-
e
=
O
D
'
D
)
1E+08 i

L I [ 1 I I I ! T I I ‘|
20 3.0 40 50 60 /70 80 90 100 110 120 1530
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Vpp-dBmiEiE Al L

Conversion of dBm to mW,Veff,Vp and Vpp

P/dBm=10lgP/ImW  —>

P=V2eff/R

—>

Veff=+JPr

For sinusoidal signals:Vpeak=Veff and Vpp=2Vpeak

For sinusoidal signals and for R=50 the following table can be used:

N | RENBEF BDTFH

PldBm] PImW] Vefflvl VplV] VpplV]
-30 0.001 0.007 = 0010 | 0.020
29 0.001 0.008 0.01 0.022
28 0.002 0.009 0.013 0.025
27 0.002 0.010 0.014 0.028
26 0.003 0.011 0.016 0.032
25 0.003 0.013 0.018 0.036
24 0.004 0.014 0.020 0.040
27 0.005 0.016 0.022 = 0.045
27 0.006 0.018 0.025 0.050

2 0.008 = 0.020 0.028 0.056
19 0.013 0.025 0.035 0.071
18 0.016 0.028 0.040 0.080
17 0.020 0.032 0.045 0.089
16 0.025 0.035 0.050 0.100
15 0.032 0.040 0.056 0.112
14 0.040 0.045 0.063 0.126
13 0.050 0.050 0.071 0.142
42 0.063 0.056 0.079 0.159
A1 0.079 0.063 0.089 0.178
9 0.126 0.079 0.112 0.224
8 0.158 0.089 0.126 0.252
7 0.200 0.100 0.141 0.283
6 0.258 0.112 0.158 0.317
¥; 0.316 0.126 0.178 0.356
4 0.398 0.141 0200 0399
3 0.501 0.158 0224 = 0448
P 0.63 0.178 0.251 0.502
I’ 0.794 0.199 0.282 0.564
0 1.000 0.224 0.316 0.632

PldBml] PImW]  VefflV] VplV] VpplV]
0 1.000 0224 | 0316 0.632
1 1259 0.25 0355 = 0710
2 1,585 0282 = 0398 | 0796
3 1.995 0.316 0.447 0.893
4 2512 0354 | 050 1.002
5 3.162 0398 = 0562 1125
6 3.981 0.446 = 0.631 1.262
7 5.012 0.501 0.708 1.416
8 6.310 0562 | 0794 1,589
9 7.943 0630 = 00891 = 1783
10 10.000 0707  1.000 2,000
11 12.589 0793 | 1122 2244
12 15.849 0.890 1259 2518
13 19.953 0999 = 1413 2,825
14 25119 1121 1.585 3.170
15 31.623 1.257 1.778 3.557
16 39.811 141 1.995 3.991
17 50.119 1583 2239 4.477
18 63.096 1.776 2512 5.024
19 79.433 1993 2,818 5.637

100000 2236 3162 6.325
21 125893 = 2509 = 3.548 7.096
22 158.489 = 2.815 3.981 7.962
23 199526 | 3.159 4.467 8.934
24 251189 | 3544 5012 10.024
25 316228 = 3976 = 5.623 11.247
26 398107 = 4462 = 6310 12.619
27 501187 = 5006 @ 7.079 14.159
28 630957 = 5.617 7.943 15.887
29 794328 6302 | 8913 17.825
30 1000.000  7.071 10.000 = 20.000
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